

X
SLP(Crl.)... 2617 OF 2001

ITEM No.54

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC(Crl)2617

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2000 in SBCRA 163/84
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHANWAR LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kanwaljit Kochhar, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condonned.
Leave granted.
Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
it is really a matter of right for the petitioner to file
an appeal as the acquittal was reversed and he is
convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for 10 years. In
the meanwhile, we order him to be released on bail on his
executing a bond to the satisfaction of the trial judge
for such an amount to the satisfaction of the trial judge
with two solvent sureties.

.SP1

Sushma

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master

.PA

IN THE SUREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO...../2001@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
(Arising out of SLP(Crl) ...cc2617/2001)

Bhanwar Lal

.... Appellant

vs.

State of Rajasthan

.... Respondent

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

Leave granted.
Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that it is really a matter of right for the petitioner to file an appeal as the acquittal was reversed and he is convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for 10 years. In the meanwhile, we order him to be released on bail on his executing a bond to the satisfaction of the trial judge for such an amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Judge with two solvent sureties.

.SP1

.....J
(K.T. THOMAS)

NEW DELHI
DATED: May 8, 2001

.....J
(R.P. SETHI)