

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 626 OF 2001

Bhanwar Lal

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Rajasthan

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/05/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.[NOT PRESENT]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Kr.Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the appellant. Same was the position on 25th May, 2007.

It appears that the appellant was enlarged on bail in terms of the order of this Court dated 8th May, 2001. Since there is continued absence of the appellant when the matter is listed, the benefit of bail is not to be extended to the appellant.

Issue notice to the appellant to show cause as to why the order of bail dated 8th May, 2001 passed in his favour shall not be recalled.

The matter shall be listed on 19th June, 2007.

(J.S. Rawat)
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master