

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.626 OF 2001

BHANWAR LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/06/2007 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kawaljit Kochhar,Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the learned counsel for the appellant has appeared
and indicated the reasons for non-appearance, the notice to show
cause as to why the order of bail shall not be recalled is dropped.

The matter shall be listed after re-opening.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Anand Singh]
Court Master